UNOFFICIAL COPY

894448¢62

89444862

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN
AGREEMENT, MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF

LEASES AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT, MORTGAGE
NOTE, MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND SECURITY AGREEMENT AND
OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS ("First Amendment") is entered into as of
the 30th day of August, 1989, by and between YGNDORF PARTNERS, an
Illjdaeis general partnership ("Yondorf"), KENNETH LEWIS, JAMES
COYNE,  TIMOTHY GLASCOTT and JAMES GAUDINEER (individually and
collecktively "Partners") and AFFILIATED BANK/NORTH SHORE NATIONAL

("Lendec” ).

RECITALS:

A, Yonuanrf, the Partners and Lender entered into a
certain Constructior Loan Agreement, dated November 21, 1988,
("Loan Agreement”), pursuant to which, among other things, Lender
agreed to loan to Yonoy,_, an amount not to exceed Three Million
Dollars ($3,000,000.00) ipo the aggregate ("Original Loan") for
the purposes of and upon the *terms and subject to the conditions
contained in the Loan Agreement, Yondorf owns good and marketable
fee simple title tc the improved property located at 742-5% West
North Avenue in Chicago, Illinois and legally described in
Exhibit A attached hereto and made % part hereof ("Property").
The Loan Agreement provides, among stner things, that the
proceeds of the Original Loan are to De used by Borrower to
finance the restoration and rehabilitation of the Property.

B. The Original Loan is evidencod Py a certain
Mortgage Note, dated November 21, 1988 ("Notc™;- made by Yondorf
and payable to the order of Lender in the PEaG;Pal, ﬁﬂﬂynt of 6,60

Three Million and No/100 ($3,000,000.00) Do 413.1’,(% 1397 09/20/89 1‘_'_1?_“”

' 7477 2 5 b
. COOK COUNYY R°§ERDER ‘562

This Instrument prepared by
andg upon recording shall be
returned to:

David S. Mann

McBride Baker & Coles

Northwestern Atrium Center ™

500 West Madison Street . \gy Vi
40th Floor e A
Chicago, Illinois 60606 -
(312) 715-5700

Bat 1 84




T

nt».‘.:} -P*‘,-J_w([

oy b :~3 ot ';j "H:tffi




UOFFIC%LA(;‘I(‘;)E'_,,Y2

C. The Note is secured by, among others, the following
documents, each dated November 21, 1988 (collectively, "Loan
Documents”"):

(i) Mortgage, Assignment of Leages and Security
Agreement ("Mortgage®) made by the Yondorf to Lender and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Cook
County, Illinois on November 29, 1988 as Document No.
88548653

(ii) Assignment of Rents made by Yondorf to Lender
a:10 recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Cook
County, Illincis on November 29, 1989 as Document No.
885494%4; and

71ii) Assignment of Plans, Specifications,
Develope:r's Rights, Construction and Service Contracts made
by Yondorf to lzonder,

D. Pursuint to a certain Guaranty of Note and Mortgage,
dated November 21, 1968 ("Guaranty") made by the Partners in
favor of Lender, the Paitners jointly and severally gquaranteed,
subject to limitations concained therein, (i) the payment by
vondorf of the amounts provided for in the Note, the Loan
Agreement, the Mortgage and cthor Loan Documents, and (ii) the
performance by Yondorf of the ¢yvenants to be performed and
observed by Yondorf pursuant to tps provisions thereof.

E. Yondorf has requested “iiat Lender increase the
maximum aggregate amount of the Originél ioan from $3,000,000.00
to $3,570,000.00 which the Lender is wiiling to do subject to
Yondorf and the Partners agreeing to the tesms and conditions
contained in this First Amendment (the Origir2l Loan as so
amended being hereinafter referred to as the "Awgnded Loan").

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Lendecr to increase
the amount of the Original Loan from $3,000,000.00 %o
$3,570,000.00, and for other good and valuable considezation, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledgse,
Yondorf, the Partners and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated
herein and made .a part hereof and, except as otherwise expressly
provided herein, all terms used herein shall have the same
meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement,

2. Yondorf hereby confirms and certifies to Lender
that each representation and warranty contained in the Loan




dorarnh

Jesr ool

ohun oy

{hom oy it
Wiy




UNOFFICIAL COPY

89444862

Agreement is true, complete and correct in all respects as of the
date hereof.

3. The number "$3,000,000.00" contained in paragraph A
of the Recitals in the Loan Agreement is hereby deleted and the
number "$3,570,000.00" is hereby substituted in lieu thereof.

4. The principal amount of the Note is hereby increased
from Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000,00) to Three Million Five
Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($3,570,000.00).

5, The number "$3,000,000.00" contained in the first
"WHEREAS* clause of the Mortgage is hereby deleted and the number
»$3,570,00%.00" is hereby substituted in lieu thereof,

6. wbe number "$3,000,000.00" contained in the second
unnumbered paragraph of the Assignment of Rents is hereby deleted
and the number "&2,5370,000.00" is hereby substituted in lieu
thereof. .

7. The number "$3,000,000.00" contained in the third
"WHEREAS" clause of the Guzranty is hereby deleted and the number
"$3,570,000.00" is hereby substituted in lieu thereof.

8. The obligations nI Lender to amend the Loan shall
be subject to Yondorf and the Faltners delivering or causing to
be delivered to Lender the followiav items, all of which shall be
in a form and substance acceptable '*¢ the Lender:

{a) this First Amendment duly ezecuted by Yondorf and
the Partners; and

(b) an endorsement to the Loan Policy . issued by the
Chicago Title Insurance Company, lw. 71-85-722,
describing the insured Mortgage tihiercunder as
including this First Amendment, extanding the
effective date of the Loan Policy to tuns date of
the recording of this First Amendment a2
increasing the amount of insurance under tie Title
Policy to $3,570,000.

9. In addition to the loan expenses described in the
Loan Agreement, the Note, and the Loan Documents, Yondorf and the
Partners hereby agree to pay all expenses, charges, costs and,
fees hereby relating to this First Amendment, including Lender's
attorneys‘’ fees in connection with the negotiation and documenta-
tion of the agreements contained in this First Amendment, all
recording fees and charges, title insurance charges and premiums,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

» S
=N Ay T
A e Y

ey e Al
CAREEY T

3

ooy kil

S

oy e

LN R e
PRI ‘.'.:‘F?,,.:,S"! il

L

'R

g

a0

Frere, Cara

Ly vyt
A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

89444862

and all other expenses, charges, costs and fees referred to in or
necessitated by the terms of this First Amendment.

10. Aall references to the Loan Agreement contained in
the Note, the Guaranty and the Loan Documents, all as amended by
this First Amendment, shall be deemed to refer to the Loan
Agreement as amended by this First Amendment.

11. All references to the Note contained in the Loan
Agresment, the Guaranty and the Loar Documents, all as amended by
this ¥irst Amendment, shall be deemed to refer to the Note as
amende” hy this First Amendment.

1%, All references to the Mortgage contained in the
Loan Agreenent, the Note, the Guaranty, and other Loan Documents,
all as amended hy this First Amendment, shall be deemed to refer
to the Mortgage 2s amended by this First Amendment.

13. All relervences to the Assignment of Rents contained
in the Loan Agreement, the Note, Guaranty and the Loan Documents,
all as amended by the First Amendment, shall be deemed to refer
to the Assignment of Rents as amended by this First Amendment.

14. All references tc¢ the Guaranty contained in the
Loan Agreement, the Note and ilie Loan Documents, all as amended
by this First Amendment, shall vz deemed to refer to the Guaranty
as amended by this First Amendment.

15. Yondorf and each of ths Partners represent and
warrant to Lender that each has full pcwer and authority to
execute and deliver this First Amendment and to perform its or
his respective obligations hereunder, Upcn the execution and
delivery hereof, this First Amendment will os +nlid, binding and
enforceable upon Yondorf and each of the Partness in accordance
with its terms. Execution of this First Amendment-dces not and
will not contravene, conflict with, violate or coastitute a
default under any agreement, indenture or instrument (o which
Yondorf or any of the Partners is a party or is bound.

16, Yondorf and each of the Partners represent and
warrant to Lender that no defsult or event or condition which
would become a default with the giving of notice or passage of
time, or both, exists under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the
Mortgage, the Guaranty or any of the Loan Documents.

17. There is no condition, event, or circumstance
existing, or any litigation, arbitration, governmental or
administrative proceedings, actions, examinations, claims or




|
i
|
|
i
i
i
\

O
O
LL
LL.
O
<

i

10

[




UNOFFICIALGQPY,

demands pending or threatened effecting Yondorf, any of the
Partners or the Property which would prevent Yondorf or the
Partners from complying with or performing its or his respective
obligations under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the
Guaranty and other Loan Documents, all as amended by this First
Amendment, within the time limits set forth therein for such
compliance or performance, and no basis for any such matter
exists.

18. Ycndorf hereby ratifies and confirms its
liabilities and obligations under the Loan Agreement, the Note,
the Morigage, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents, all as
amended-ry this First Amendment, and the liens and security
interesis created hereby and thereby, and acknowledges that it
has no defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender
of its obligztions and liabilities under the Loan Agreement, the
Note, the Moirtgaams, the Guaranty and other Loan Documents, all as
amended by this Rirst Amendment.

19. Each Fartner hereby consents to the execution and
delivery by Yondorf of this First Amendment. Each Partner hereby
ratifies and confirms his 'Jiabilities and obligations under the
Loan Agreement, the Note, :ne Mortgage, the Guaranty and other
Loan Documents, as amended by this First Amendment, and each
acknowledges that he has no dcfenses, claimg, or set-offs, to the -
enforcement of the liabilities and obligations of each Partner to
Lender under the above. .

20, This First Amendment =%all be binding on Yondorf
and each of the Partners and their respactive heirs, legatees,
administrators, personal representatives, =zuccessors and
permitted assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Lender, its
successors and assigns. The obligations and. :izbilities of
vYondorf and the Partners under this First Amendient shall be
joint and several and in accordance with their respoctive
obligations under the Loan Agreement, the Note, tie Mortgage, the
Guaranty and other Loan Documents.

21. Except as expressly provided herein, the lin
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty and other Loan
pocuments shall remain in full force and effect in accordance
with their respective terms.




e
SE

T
i

i
.

]
Koo

o B

oy
o i
¢

v
s

oy e

>
Ak
@)
O
L.
<

I EARATR




UNOFFICIAL GQRY ,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment has been entered
into as of the date first above written.

LENDER: BORROWER:

AFFILIATED BANK/NORTH SHORE YONDORF PARTNERS,
NATIONAL an Illinois general partnershlp

:} : i .
By:

Kehneth Lewis

Attest:

=AY

mes Coyne

TLS: CommERCIRL (OO OFFRER,

T1mothy lascot

ﬂ\ES Ga neer

ndiv1dua11y and asg all of
tle partners of the
aforesaid partnership

X
<
e
-
S
&
o)
[




]

H
-,

id

G
o Wb
o g
M

Sk 4

%
1800

0 R
e -
@) g
O .

LL.

A8 BRI




UNOFFICIAL COPY

89 44486 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS
COUNTY OF dgg_ﬁ ) '

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publie in and for said County
and State, do hereby certify that KENNETH LEWIS personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing. instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he is a partner of Yondorf Partners, an
Illirois general partnership, and that he signed, sealed, and
delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act,
for tlie use and purpose therein set forth. -

GIVZN_nader my hand and notarial seal this _ > _ day
of &}t«z(n , 1989,

OFFICIAL SEAL/™
%":I{VIOTHY GLASCOTT
OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission expires a 0“"“'35'0" EXPIRES 5/14/91

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) S8
COUNTY OF Q&é )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in-anrd for said County
and State, do hereby certify that JAMES COYN]. personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscrited to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
achnowledged that he is a partner of Yondorf Partnei®, an
Il1linois general partnership, and that he signed, sceied, and
delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act,
for the use and purpose therein set forth.

GRVEN under, my hand and notarial seal this _:éi:__ day
of ,Lﬁ‘:f;;j-f_, 1989,

y

g X2 _(//L.fl/'.h = Q_n/,tf

" OFFICIAL. SEAL " § NOTARY B@BLIC
TIMOTHY GLASCOTT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS

My Commission expires MY COMBMISSION EXPIRES 5/14/91

-7~

Ll 15 id 14 & NP




L8
LY
I,

AR

id o
S
PRRCAN

N
FiginT lgl.

2T
Lt .

-
Do MEYED




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY

STATE OF ILLINOGIS )

)
county oF _ (b

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, do hereby certify that TIMOTHY GLASCOTT personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he is a partner of Yondorf Partners, an
I1linois general partnership, and that he signed, sealed, and
delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act,
for thc use and purpose therein set forth. -

S8

GIVEN 'upder my hand and notarial seal this 5 day
£ _;?a‘:mé:;_, 1989.

nomcm E M"

MICHAEL |, B
¢ NOTARY PUMJIC, 51 Afe OF i NOTARY PUBLIC

is
; “it{ :’ Commission Exstrasn Jun, 17; 1993

My Commission expires

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)  SS
COUNTY OF Mé )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in ard for said County
and State, do hereby certify that JAMES GAUDINEZR personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is suhscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day ir verson and
acknowladged that he is a partner of Yondorf Partnerzs; .an
I1linois general partnership, and that he signed, seaizd, and
delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluniary act,

for the use and purpose therein set forth.
GJVEN ,undey my hand and notarial seal this K day
of , 1989,

TIMOTHY GLAS %LTT

c
NO
o TAR!’ PUBLIC, STATE oF ILL!NOiS

IR EGY

My Commission expires




Vo

“iA 1 Ty ’UT}! 1

]
A1 8, b BT mwmwwnu\mwwm %

‘.:
\1 ﬂu ! .'..

; i

AR ’.n Wy dTA

absshrreakt

.-

%
§
;qu ey Y 3
1

..d:wu-d‘«#m ARt

l LTS N
Ta.i )

i byt
ISR
pram et
L f ]




§ 9 4 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8§
COUNTY OF oo )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, do hereby certify that _JoAW . BASAK
and  FRANCES foweks , respectively, of AFFILIATED
BANK/NORTH SHORE NATIONAL personally known to me to be the same
person whese name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
apprared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed. sealed, and delivered the foregoing instrument as their
free au¢ voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said
agsociarion for the use and purpose therein set forth,

GIVEN uiozr my hand and notarial seal this 3%h _ day
of SePre/MBEL, -, 1989.

My Commission expires

‘.-“-.--.---' areunsiasnRRIe

“QFFICIAL SEAL"
. Sally A, Srena

b o

i

ot i P

&L
4~
e
e
e
&
&




CIAL COPY

. [ i

UNOFFI

A T,
LR I }
S R e e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

39444

LOTS 39 THRU 45 (EXCEPT THOSE PARTS OF LOTS 39 AND 40 CONVEYED TO
THE NORTHWESTERN ELEVATED RAILROAD COMPANY FOR RIGHT OF WAY
PURPOSES BY QUIT CLAIM DEEDS RECORDED ON DECEMBER 29, 1898 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBLRS 2768868 AND 2768943 AND EXCEPT THE SCUTH 5 FT.
OF THE SOUTH 14 PT. OF LOTS 39 AND 40 AND EXCEPT THE SOUTH 5 FT.
QF THE SOUTH 33 Fi. OF LOTS 41, 42 AND 43 AND EXCEPT THAT PART OF
LOT 41 CONVEYED T CLARENCE BUCKINGHAM BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED
NOVEMBER 31, 1895 I BOOK 5548, PAGE 47 AS DOCUMENT 2306978) IN
SCOT'T'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 QF BLOCK 1 OF
SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TQ(CHICAGO, IN THE WEST L/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHY.F 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 14-33-313-Ced, 073, and 074

T92-SF 4. Noerk Ave, @Hye,




U

NOF

Ve
v

HILL ST
IS NI LA

T

Lo

%

FICIAL COPY

g1
A
B

TR Fa
EEI
TSN

e,
Totaet

[l The k)
UPEIN IRV B L

3oy
& e

R

3 o - el
L] u? FRR
% “\nv):-a Bl T

TNV D

t




